Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0487-2327505

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

SL.No.: 14/2023/DOR Place: Thrissur

Cat. No.: 614/2021 Date: 10-05-2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)** - **THRISSUR DISTRICT** (Category No. 614/2021) in **Education Department** on 18000-41500 /- (PR) on the basis of the **ONLINE EXAMINATION** held on 14-09-2022.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents and interview as per schedule published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>					
100202	100583	100650	100662	100680	100682
100684	100698	100699	100831		
Supplementary List					
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
100568	100596	100602	100643	100910	
Scheduled Caste					
100566	100576	100615	100623	100639	
		<u>Sch</u>	neduled Tribe		
			Nil		
<u>Muslim</u>					
100003	100526	100705	100898		
Latin Catholics/A.I					
			Nil		
<u>OBC</u>					
100559	100580	100646	100840	100961	
<u>Viswakarma</u>					
100693	100701	100847	100966	100973	
SIUC Nadar					

Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

100397 100958

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

100560 100620 100669 100863 100890

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation</u>

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

DA-Multiple

Nil

10

31

41

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List:

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList:

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the Online Examination.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **48.33** (**forty eight (point) three three**) marks and above are included in the Main list of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary with respect to Supplementary lists.

Note: (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification and Interview will be intimated in due course.**

Note:- (5) The short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note:-(6) The register number of those candidates who do not produce the required documents within the prescribed time limit and whose applications found otherwise defective will be deleted from the Short list without further notice.

Note:- (7) Candidates belonging to other backward classes included in the Short List are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate, SC/ST candidates are required to produce community certificates in Form III or digitally signed issued by Revenue Authority and candidates beloning to Economically Weaker Section (EWS) included in this list are required to produced certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (8) For Online examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but print out of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of the Ranked List .Detailed instruction will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THRISSUR